

***MSX
Extensions — 3
(April 1986)***

The caption to Fig. 5 should have read: "For slot signal functions see Infocard 121

Note that further information on the connector is given in Infocard 122 in this issue (p.81).

***RF Circuit
Design — 2
(April 1986)***

The value of f in Fig. 4b should read 65.0 MHz, not 65.0 Hz.

***Active subwoofer
in this issue***

Owing to a printers' error, Figures 1a and 1b have been interchanged.

The end of paragraph 2 on should read: (use 68 nF or 0.1 μ F)